
Services in the Wykeham Benefice 

July 
    

Sunday 

St Thomas 

3rd Sibford 10.30am Benefice Eucharist (NB) 

 

Sunday 

Trinity 4 

10th Sibford 

Shutford 

Swalcliffe 

Sibford 

Epwell 

Broughton 

Tadmarton 

 8.00am 

 9.30am 

 9.30am 

10.00am 

10.30am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

Holy Communion BCP (NB) 

Holy Communion BCP (JT) 

Holy Communion (NB) 

All Age Family Service (lay led) 

All Age Family Service (lay led)  

Holy Communion (JT) 

Holy Communion (NB) 

Sunday 

Trinity 5 

17th Sibford 

Epwell 

Shutford 

Broughton 

Tadmarton 

Swalcliffe 

  9.30am 

   9.45am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

6.00pm 

Holy Communion (NB) 

Holy Communion (JT)  

All Age Family Service (lay led) 

Holy Communion (NB) 

Holy Communion (JT) 

Evensong BCP (NB) 

Sunday 

Trinity 6 

 

24th 

 

Shutford 

Sibford 

Swalcliffe 

Epwell 

Tadmarton 

Broughton 

  9.30am 

  9.30am 

  9.30am 

  9.45am 

11.00am 

 6.00pm 

Holy Communion (NB) 

Holy Communion (GE)  

Holy Communion (JT) 

Holy Communion (DP) 

Village Service (NB) 

Evensong BCP (NB) 

Sunday  

Trinity 7 

31st Sibford 

Swalcliffe 

Epwell 

Broughton 

Tadmarton 

Shutford 

 9.30am 

 9.30am 

 9.45am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

 6.00pm 

Holy Communion (JT) 

Matins BCP (JM) 

Holy Communion (NB) 

Holy Communion (JT)  

Holy Communion (NB) 

Evensong BCP (NB) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Services in the Wykeham Benefice 

August 
    

Sunday (NB Away) 

Trinity 8 

7th Tadmarton 10.30am Benefice Eucharist (JT) 

Sunday (JT Away) 

Trinity 9 

14th Sibford 

Shutford 

Swalcliffe 

Sibford 

Epwell 

Broughton 

Tadmarton 

 8.00am 

 9.30am 

 9.30am 

10.00am 

10.30am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

Holy Communion BCP (NB) 

Holy Communion BCP (GE) 

Holy Communion (NB) 

All Age Family Service (lay led) 

All Age Family Service (lay led)  

Holy Communion (GE) 

Holy Communion (NB) 

Sunday 

Trinity 10 

 

21st Sibford 

Epwell 

Shutford 

Tadmarton 

Broughton 

Swalcliffe 

  9.30am 

  9.45am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

6.00pm 

Holy Communion (NB) 

Holy Communion (JT)  

All Age Family Service (lay led) 

Holy Communion (JT) 

Holy Communion (NB) 

Evensong BCP (JM) 

Sunday 

Trinity 11 

28th 

 

Shutford 

Sibford 

Swalcliffe 

Epwell 

Broughton 

Tadmarton 

9.30am 

9.30am 

9.30am 

9.45am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

Holy Communion (JT) 

Holy Communion (NB)  

Holy Communion (DP) 

Holy Communion (GE) 

All Age Family Service (JT) 

Village Service (NB) 

 


