## Services in the Wykeham Benefice

July				
Sunday St Thomas	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Sibford	10.30am	Benefice Eucharist (NB)
Sunday	10 <sup>th</sup>	Sibford	8.00am	Holy Communion BCP (NB)
Trinity 4		Shutford	9.30am	Holy Communion BCP (JT)
		Swalcliffe	9.30am	Holy Communion (NB)
		Sibford	10.00am	All Age Family Service (lay led)
		Epwell	10.30am	All Age Family Service (lay led)
		Broughton	11.00am	Holy Communion (JT)
		Tadmarton	11.00am	Holy Communion (NB)
Sunday	17 <sup>th</sup>	Sibford	9.30am	Holy Communion (NB)
Trinity 5		Epwell	9.45am	Holy Communion (JT)
		Shutford	11.00am	All Age Family Service (lay led)
		Broughton	11.00am	Holy Communion (NB)
		Tadmarton	11.00am	Holy Communion (JT)
		Swalcliffe	6.00pm	Evensong BCP (NB)
Sunday	24 <sup>th</sup>	Shutford	9.30am	Holy Communion (NB)
Trinity 6		Sibford	9.30am	Holy Communion (GE)
		Swalcliffe	9.30am	Holy Communion (JT)
		Epwell	9.45am	Holy Communion (DP)
		Tadmarton	11.00am	Village Service (NB)
		Broughton	6.00pm	Evensong BCP (NB)
Sunday	31 <sup>st</sup>	Sibford	9.30am	Holy Communion (JT)
Trinity 7		Swalcliffe	9.30am	Matins BCP (JM)
•		Epwell	9.45am	Holy Communion (NB)
		Broughton	11.00am	Holy Communion (JT)
		Tadmarton	11.00am	Holy Communion (NB)
		Shutford	6.00pm	Evensong BCP (NB)

## **Services in the Wykeham Benefice**

August				
Sunday (NB Away) Trinity 8	7 <sup>th</sup>	Tadmarton	10.30am	Benefice Eucharist (JT)
Sunday (JT Away)	14 <sup>th</sup>	Sibford	8.00am	Holy Communion BCP (NB)
Trinity 9		Shutford	9.30am	Holy Communion BCP (GE)
		Swalcliffe	9.30am	Holy Communion (NB)
		Sibford	10.00am	All Age Family Service (lay led)
		Epwell	10.30am	All Age Family Service (lay led)
		Broughton	11.00am	Holy Communion (GE)
		Tadmarton	11.00am	Holy Communion (NB)
Sunday	21 <sup>st</sup>	Sibford	9.30am	Holy Communion (NB)
Trinity 10		Epwell	9.45am	Holy Communion (JT)
		Shutford	11.00am	All Age Family Service (lay led)
		Tadmarton	11.00am	Holy Communion (JT)
		Broughton	11.00am	Holy Communion (NB)
		Swalcliffe	6.00pm	Evensong BCP (JM)
Sunday	28 <sup>th</sup>	Shutford	9.30am	Holy Communion (JT)
Trinity 11		Sibford	9.30am	Holy Communion (NB)
		Swalcliffe	9.30am	Holy Communion (DP)
		Epwell	9.45am	Holy Communion (GE)
		Broughton	11.00am	All Age Family Service (JT)
		Tadmarton	11.00am	Village Service (NB)